Warren County Circuit Court
Fee Schedule
Effective September 18, 2016

CiviL

Dissolution of Marriage, Chancery, or Miscellaneous Remedy
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

Foreclosure Residential Real Estate

In addition for residential real-estate foreclosure

1st Tier $500.00 (Cases filed in previous year in excess of 175)
2nd Tier $250.00 (C
3rd Tier $50.0

s filed in prev year in exc
I Yy

filed in previous year less t

La

L - $50,001 and over
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

LM - §15,001 to $50,000
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

LM - $10,001 to $15,000
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

Forcible Entry and Detainer

L - Possession and/or Claim For Rent in excess of $15,000
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

LM - Possession and Claim for Rent not in excess of $15,000
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

LM - Possession Only
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

$0 to $1,500.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

$178.00
$128.00

$228.00

$178.00
$128.00

$178.00
$128.00

$153.00
$128.00

$178.00
$128.00

$128.00
$128.00

$128.00
$128.00

$143.00
$128.00



$1,500.00 to $15,000.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

Small Claims

SC - $501 to 10,000
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

SC - $251 to $500
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

SC - $0 to $250
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance

Alias Summons

Garnishment, Wage Deduction and Citation

Adoption

Tax

Petition for Tax Deeds
Each Additional Parcel

Tax Objections

Petition for Sale in Error

Probate

Decedent's Estate
Guardianship Of Minor or Disabled Person
Small Estate Affidavit

Proof of Heirship only, Foreign Will Admitted w/o Administration, Letters of Office
for specific purpose, Letters of Office for guardian of Person and not Estate

Certified Letters of Office

$178.00
$128.00

$143.00
$128.00

$123.00
$118.00

$113.00
$113.00

$5.00
$10.00

$65.00 (all to
Clerk's Fee)

$178.00
$25.00

$128.00

$178.00 (Filing fee
will be reimbursed
by County
Treasurer if Petition
is granted by the
Court)

$178.00
$278.00
$135.00

$128.00

$6.00 each



Petition to Sell Real Estate

Claim, Petition, Supplemental proceedings
Claims : $150.00 to $500.00
Claims: $500.01 and above

Change of Venue

Jury
Civil
Probate
Ordinance Violations (6 person)
Small Claim - 12 person
6 person

Expungement

Commitment Petitions

Miscellaneous

Certified Mail

Certification

Copies

Hard print-out of automated records

Petition to Vacate or Modify (Except forcible entry & detainer, small claim cases,
petition to reopen estate, to modify, terminate or enforce judgement order for child
or spousal support or order for withholding

Petition to vacate bond forfeiture

$50.00

$50.00
$15.00
$20.00

$40.00

$210.00
$110.00
$137.50
$25.00
$12.50

$60.00 includes 4
certified copies of
order Additional
certified copy $5.00

$32.00

$8.00
$5.00 plus copy fee

$2.00 for first page
.50 for

pages 2 though 20
.25 for

pages 21 and over

$5.00 per page

$40.00

$40.00



Record Search $5.00 per year

Petition for Habeas Corpus $75.00
Appeals
$60.00 plus
i 0 pages delivery and costs
$150.00 plus

Over 100 pages delivery and costs

$150.00 plus
delivery and costs
plus Additional .25

per page

Over 200 pages

Documents presented without a filing fee will be returned to the filing party until the appropriate fee
has been received.

If a summons is requested it will be the obligation of the requesting party to prepare the summons
and present it to this office for issuance.





