## Warren County Circuit Court Fee Schedule Effective September 18, 2016

<u>CiviL</u>	
Dissolution of Marriage, Chancery, or Miscellaneous Remedy Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$178.00 \$128.00
Foreclosure Residential Real Estate	\$228.00
In addition for residential real-estate foreclosure  1st Tier \$500.00 (Cases filed in previous year in excess of 175)  2nd Tier \$250.00 (Cases filed in previous year in excess of 50)  3rd Tier \$50.00 (Cases filed in previous year less than 50)	
<u>Law</u>	
L - \$50,001 and over	\$178.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$128.00
LM - \$15,001 to \$50,000	\$178.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$128.00
LM - \$10,001 to \$15,000	\$153.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$128.00
Forcible Entry and Detainer	
L - Possession and/or Claim For Rent in excess of \$15,000	\$178.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$128.00
LM - Possession and Claim for Rent not in excess of \$15,000	\$128.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$128.00
LM - Possession Only	\$128.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$128.00
Confession of Judgement	
\$0 to \$1,500.00	\$143.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$128.00

\$1,500.00 to \$15,000.00 Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$178.00 \$128.00
Small Claims	
SC - \$501 to 10,000	\$143.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$128.00
SC - \$251 to \$500	\$123.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$118.00
SC - \$0 to \$250	\$113.00
Answer, Adverse Pleading, Appearance	\$113.00
Alias Summons	\$5.00
Garnishment, Wage Deduction and Citation	\$10.00
Adoption	\$65.00 (all to Clerk's Fee)
	inger
<u>Tax</u>	
Petition for Tax Deeds	\$178.00
Each Additional Parcel	\$25.00
Tax Objections	\$128.00
	\$178.00 (Filing fee
	will be reimbursed
Petition for Sale in Error	by County Treasurer if Petition
	is granted by the
	Court)
Probate	
Decedent's Estate	\$178.00
Guardianship Of Minor or Disabled Person	\$278.00
Small Estate Affidavit	\$135.00
Proof of Heirship only, Foreign Will Admitted w/o Administration, Letters of Office for specific purpose, Letters of Office for guardian of Person and not Estate	\$128.00
Certified Letters of Office	\$6.00 each

Petition to Sell Real Estate	\$50.00
Claim, Petition, Supplemental proceedings Claims: \$150.00 to \$500.00	\$50.00 \$15.00
Claims: \$500.01 and above	\$20.00
Change of Venue	\$40.00
Jury	
Civil	\$210.00
Probate	\$210.00
	\$110.00
Ordinance Violations (6 person)	\$137.50
Small Claim - 12 person	\$25.00
6 person	\$12.50
Expungement	\$60.00 includes 4 certified copies of order Additional certified copy \$5.00
Commitment Petitions	\$32.00
Miscellaneous	ang.
Certified Mail	\$8.00
Certification	\$5.00 plus copy fee
Copies	\$2.00 for first page .50 for pages 2 though 20 .25 for pages 21 and over
Hard print-out of automated records	\$5.00 per page
Petition to Vacate or Modify (Except forcible entry & detainer, small claim cases, petition to reopen estate, to modify, terminate or enforce judgement order for child or spousal support or order for withholding	\$40.00
Petition to vacate bond forfeiture	\$40.00

Record Search

\$5.00 per year

Petition for Habeas Corpus

\$75.00

**Appeals** 

Less than 100 pages

Over 100 pages

Over 200 pages

\$60.00 plus delivery and costs \$150.00 plus delivery and costs \$150.00 plus delivery and costs plus Additional .25

per page

Documents presented without a filing fee will be returned to the filing party until the appropriate fee has been received.

If a summons is requested it will be the obligation of the requesting party to prepare the summons and present it to this office for issuance.